$\begin{array}{c} (\text{Rev. 6-93}) \\ \text{OMB No. 06^{\circ} 1-0011 (exp.4/94)} \\ \text{Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar} \\ \text{POB/REV02} \\ \hline Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark \qquad 10.1561193 \\ \hline \end{array}$	
$\begin{array}{c} (\text{Rev. 6-93)} \\ \text{OMB No. } \text{G6}^{\circ} 1-0011 (\text{exp.4/94}) \\ \text{Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar} \\ \text{POB/REV02} \\ \hline \hline Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \blacksquare \qquad 10.1561193 \\ \hline \end{array}$	ARTMENT OF COMMERSE
$\frac{1}{161561193} \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$	Patent and Trademark Office
	U
To the Honorable Commissioner of records and reademarks: Please record the attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 453168 B.C. Ltd.	ies):
Name: Unotec Services International	Inc.
DEC 0 7 2000 Disternal Address:	
OFC SINTERNAL Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Beckwith Mall
Security Agreement Change of Name Lower Broad Street, Bridgetown, Barba	
Other City: State	:ZIP:
Execution Date: 27 November 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ves XI No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
00/200 202	
09/339,385	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛄 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Name: Orange & Chari 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficient	ency should be
credited or debited to deposit acco	
Authorized to be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: Suite 4900, P.O. Box 190, 66 Wellington 8. Deposit account number:	
Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1H6 Canada	
Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1H6 Canada 150633	
City:State:ZIF:	
City:	
City:	
City:	
City:	
City:State:ZIF 12/22/2000 DNGUYEN 000004&1 093393&5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:5&1 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of of the original document.	
City:State:ZIF 12/22/2000 DNGUYEN 000004&1 093393&5 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:5&1 40.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached of of the original document. Santesh K. Chari 4 Dece	copy is a true copy

REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0771

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

453168 B.C. Ltd.

whose full post office address is/addresses are,

#675, 340 - 12 Avenue South West, Calgary, Alberta T2R 11.5, Canada

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor", was the assignee of the invention entitled:

Process and Composition for Treating Hydrocarbon Contaminated Materials

hereinafter referred to as "the Invertion", as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as:

Serial number 09/339,385, filed June 24, 1999

Hereinafter referred to as "the Application";

AND WHEREAS Assignor has previously assigned its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application to

Unotec Services International Inc. Suite 29, First Floor, Beckwith Mall Lower Broad Street, Bridgetown Barbados whose full post office address is.

> Unotec Services International Inc. Suite 29, First Floor, Beckwith Mall Lower Broad Street, Bridgetown Barbados

hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee";

AND WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee have previously entered into an Agreement dated June 7, 2000 for assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application:

NOW THEREFORE. Assign or hereby confirms that, pursuant to the terms and conditions of said Agreement, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has previously been

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011355 FRAME: 0772

L

7 -

acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, its successors. assigns, or legal representatives. its entire r ght, title and interest in and to the Invention for Canada, the USA and all other countries throughout the World, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may is sue for the Invention, including any and all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the aforementioned assignment not been made.

DATED this $\frac{2^{-7}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ no. 2000.

Witnessed By: Signature: Name:

ARI LAVREL Name: PAUL SICOTTE

Title:

RECORDED: 12/07/2000